[To be published in the Gazette of India Extraordinary Part-II, Section - 3, Sub-Section (ii)]

Government of India
Ministry of Commerce & Industry
Department of Commerce
Directorate General of Foreign Trade

Notification No. 4 /2015-2020 New Delhi, Dated: 3 h June, 2017

Subject: Addition of M/s International Gemological Institute (India) Pvt Ltd, Bandra Kurla Complex, Mumbai in paragraph 4.42 of FTP 2015-20.

S.O. (E): In exercise of powers conferred by Section 5 of FT (D&R) Act, 1992, read with paragraph 1.02 of the Foreign Trade Policy, 2015-2020, as amended from time to time, the Central Government hereby makes following amendments in paragraph 4.42 of Foreign Trade Policy 2015-20.

The following entry is inserted at serial No. (5) in Para 4.42 of FTP 2015-20:

"(5) M/s International Gemological Institute (India) Pvt Ltd, Bandra Kurla Complex, Mumbai"

2. Effect of this Notification:

M/s International Gemological Institute (India) Pvt Ltd, Bandra Kurla Complex, Mumbai is added as agency permitted to import duty free diamonds for certification/grading and subsequent re-export, subject to conditions mentioned in paragraph 4.75 of Handbook of Procedures 2015-20 and other applicable provisions of the law in this regard.

[Ajay Kumar Bhalla]

Director General of Foreign Trade

(Issued from F.No. 01/94/180/52/AM16/PC-4)